OP \$40.00 88708191

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM683427

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
POCKETWATCH, INC.		10/15/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	REMKA INC.
Street Address:	12266 QUEENSTON BOULEVARD, SUITE A
City:	HOUSTON
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77095
Entity Type:	Corporation: TEXAS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88708191	DINO UNIVERSE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3104469909

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 310-446-9900
Email: sunny@jrsnd.com
Correspondent Name: SUNNY S NASSIM

Address Line 1: 1880 CENTURY PARK EAST, SUITE 900
Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90067

NAME OF SUBMITTER: SUNNY S. NASSIM, CA BAR MEMBER	
SIGNATURE:	/SSN/
DATE SIGNED:	10/25/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=3155-002 Fully Executed Assignment of DINO UNIVERSE#page1.tif source=3155-002 Fully Executed Assignment of DINO UNIVERSE#page2.tif source=3155-002 Fully Executed Assignment of DINO UNIVERSE#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007471 FRAME: 0181

900651952

ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS

WHEREAS, PocketWatch, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, with its principal place of business at 8500 Steller Dr., Building 7, Culver City, California 90232 ("Assignor"), is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademark set forth in the <u>Schedule</u> attached hereto (the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Remka Inc., a Texas Corporation, with its principal place of business at 12266 Queenston Boulevard, Suite A, Houston, Texas 77095 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for USD10.00 and other good and valuable consideration paid to the Assignor by the Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged THE ASSIGNOR HEREBY ASSIGNS TO THE ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the registration thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the Marks, including the right to take action for any infringements that occurred prior to or after the date of this Assignment, whether the infringement be an infringement under United States federal trademark law or common law or other law.

The Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the United States Trademark and Patent Office to issue the certificates of registration of the Marks to the Assignee as the owner of the entire interest, for the sole use of the said Assignee, its permitted successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to issue other documents as appropriate to record the Assignee as owner of the Marks.

The Assignor hereby warrants and undertakes that it will forthwith sign, upon request made by the Assignee, any further documentation that may be required to record the Assignee as the owner of the Marks at the United States Patent and Trademark Office or equivalent authority responsible for registering trademarks or recording ownership of trademarks.

This Assignment shall be binding upon the undersigned.

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO FOLLOW]

-1-

Assignor:		DATED:	0/15/21
PocketWatch, Inc.	1 -		
By: Founder and CEO			
Assignee:		DATED:	10/18/2021
Remka, Inc.			
Docusigned by:			

SCHEDULE

TRADEMARK

Trademark No.			
	Trademark	Class	Status
88708191	DINO UNIVERSE		Application